CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY RESOLUTION 2023-13

BOARD MEMBER SERVICE RECOGNITION – DR. PATRICIA SNYDER

WHEREAS, the Children's Trust of Alachua County (CTAC) was established by Alachua County Ordinance 18-08 which was adopted by the voters of Alachua County on November 6, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Children's Trust of Alachua County is required by its enabling law to host an Advisory Board consisting of five statutory members and five gubernatorial appointees; and

WHEREAS, the Governor of Florida appointed Dr. Patricia Snyder to serve on the Children's Trust of Alachua County's Advisory Board on February 14, 2020 with a term ending of January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Snyder has fulfilled her term according to the Constitution and Laws of the State and in the Name of the People of the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County wishes to recognize the contributions which Dr. Patricia Snyder has made to the Children's Trust of Alachua County in the area of early childhood development;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County, in the State of Florida, expresses its deep gratitude to Dr. Patricia Snyder for her time, commitment, and dedication to the children and youth of Alachua County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that on behalf of the staff and the Board, for all she has done to advance the goals of the Children's Trust, we thank Dr. Snyder for her leadership, service, and contributions to the children and youth in Alachua County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD; this 14th day of August 2023.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
Tina Certain				,
Lee Pinkoson				
Ken Cornell				
Shane Andrew				
Mary Chance				
Hon. Denise R. Ferrero				<u> </u>
Dr. Nancy Hardt				
Dr. Maggie Labarta				
Cheryl Twombly				
Tina Certain, Chair		Marsha Kiner, Secretary		
Children's Trust of Alachua County		Children's Trust of Alachua County		